In accordance with
Rule 18.8 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016.

WU07/

Notice of progress report in a winding-up
by the court

&

Companies House

LT e

A18

A27

*ASQIIQNL
11/07/2019 #
143 =
COMF’ANfES HOUSE
*AB7IJ Lz~
13/06/2019 #174

COMPANIES HOUSE

1 ]

Company details

Company number

lofclsfsl7]ofs]2

=+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typascript or in

Company name in ful | Elysian Fuels 31 LLP

bold black capitals.

|

2§

Liquidator's name

Full forenamels)

, Amanda

Surname

l Wade

3 |

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumberl 30 Finsbury Square

Street [
|
Post town | London
County/Region [
e TE[cl2[P| [2[V[U
Country

4 ]

Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s)

Kevin J

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

Hellard

another liguidator.

5 |

Liquidator's address @

Building name/number [30 Finsbury Square

0 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

anather liguidator.

Street |

I
Post town I London
County/Region l
was[E[clz[P[ [2[V]0
Country r

04717 Version 1.0




WUQO7

Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

From date

To date

Period of progress report
1la BB [2lolils
s Bl Plolife

Progress report

The progress report is attached

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X;&};LD%QQ

Signature date

T T

04/17 Version 1.0




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE

CHANCERY DIVISION 11 Mar 2016
COMPANIES COURT .
O, &
“anigs ©°
Mr Registrar Jones CR-2016-000353
In the matter of Elysian Fuels 31 LLP

and
In the Matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

UPON THE PETITION OF HMRC, creditors of the above-named partnership, presented to this court on 21
January, 2016

AND UPON HEARING counsel for the petitioner and the company being neither present nor represented
AND UPON READING THE EVIDENCE

AND the court being satisfied on the evidence that the EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings applies and
that these proceedings are main proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC Regulation

IT IS ORDERED THAT Elysian Fuels 31 LLP (registration number OC387032) be wound-up by this court
under the provisions of The Insolvency Act 1986

AND IT IS ORDERED THAT the costs of the petitioner of the petition be paid out of the assets of the
partnership

Dated: 7 March 2016
MNote: One of the Official Receivers attached ta the court is by virtue of this order liquidator of the partnership

To: HMRC, SOLICITORS TO HM REVENUE & CUSTOMS, 3RD FLOOR NORTH, SOUTH WEST
WING, BUSH HOUSE, STRAND LONDON, WC2B 4RD

Ref: SLR(838407/39/%



COMPANIES COURT

Notice of Order
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE No. 14 {Rule 38)
CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT Notification to Official Receiver

of Order pronounced on Petition
for winding up

To the Senior Officia} Receiver of the Court
21 Bloomsbury Street

Lendon

WCiB 1SS

Petition No. CR-2016-c00353

Order pronounced this day by Mr Regsitrar Jones for winding up the undermentioned
PARTNERSHIP under The Insolvency Act 1986.

Name of PARTNERSHIP: Elysian Fuels 31 LLP

Registered Office of Petitioner's Solicitor Date of
PARTNERSHIP Presentation
of Petition
- HMRC, SOLICITQRS 21 January,
1o Old Burlington Street, London | TO HM REVENUE & 2016
CUSTOMS, 3RD
FL.OOR NORTH,
SOUTH WEST WING,
BUSH HOUSE,
STRAND LONDON,
WC:2B 4RD

Date: 7 March 2016



° Grant Thornton

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

Ourref. E30200528/AWA/NJSS/INXM/LKG/7 L
Recovery and Reorganisation

Grant Thornton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Square
London

EC2P 2YU

T +44 (0)20 7383 5100
F +44 (0)20 7184 4301

To the creditors and members

11 June 2019

Dear Sir/ Madam

Elysian Fuels 7 LLP to Elysian Fuels 12 LLP

Elysian Fuels 15 LLP to Elysian Fuels 22 LLP

Elysian Fuels 25 LLP, Elysian Fuels 26 LLP, Elysian Fuels 31 LLP,
Elysian Fuels 33 LLP, Elysian Fuels 36 l.L.LP

- All in Liquidation (the LLPs)

Introduction

Following my appointment as joint liquidator of the LLPs with Kevin J Hellard on 14 April 2016, in
accordance with Part 18 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 we now report on the
progress of the liquidations for the year ended 13 April 2018 and attach:

+ Appendix A, an account of our receipts and payments for the year ended 13 April 2019 and also for
the whole liquidation to that date for each of the LLPs

s Appendix B, Statement of Insolvency Practice 8 (SIP9) disclosure.

The LLPs were incorporated between 2010 and 2013 together with another 16 Elysian Fuels LLPs.
Kevin Hellard and | were also appointed joint liquidators in relation to 13 of these LLPs (the Other LLPs})
on other dates in April and May 2016. However, separate reports are required to be sent to the creditors
and members of the Other LLPs due to the appointment dates being different.

Given a significant amount of work will be indistinguishable between the LLPs and to save costs, HM
Revenue and Customs (HMRC), the only creditor, has agreed that the joint liquidators’ costs for both the
LLPs and the Other LLPs can be charged to one client number as opposed to 33 different numbers. As
such, there is only one SIPS disclosure within Appendix B which encompasses the joint liquidators' costs
across all of the LLPs and the Other LLPs.

However, please note that it remains a requirement for the joint liquidators to maintain separate receipts
and payments accounts for each of the LLPs and the Other LLPs.

Please note that we are both authorised by the Insolvency Practitioners Association to act as insolvency
practitioners. We are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all professional work
relating to an insolvency appointment.

Chartered Accountants. Grant Thorntan UK LLP is alimited fiabiity parinership registered in England and Wales: No.OC307742. grantthornton.co.uk
Registered office: 30 Finsbury Square, London EC2A 1AG. A list of members is available from our registered office. Grant Thornton

UK LLP is authorised and regulated by the Financlal Conguct Authority. Grant Thomten UK LLP is a member firm of Grant Thornton

International Ltd (GTIL}. GTIL and the member firms are not a worldwide partnarship. Services are deliversd by the member firms.

GTIL and its member firms are not agents of, and do not obligate, one anather and are not liable for ane another's acts or omissions.

Alist of personnel permitted by Grant Thormton 1o accept appointments as Insolvency practitioners and of their respective authonsing

bodies may be inspacted at the above address. Please see grantthomton.co.uk for further details



31

3.2
3.3

3.4

4.2

43

4.4

4.5

4.6

5.2

Statutory information

The LLPs’ statutory details are as follows:

Court reference number: Appendix C

Registered number: Appendix C

Registered office: 30 Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2YU

Progress report

Assets

There are no known assets available to be realised for the benefit of creditors.

Creditors
There are no preferential creditors in this matter.

HMRC is the anly unsecured creditor and they have submitted claims in the LLPs totalling
£2,867,036.60.

Unfortunately, there are no funds available for a distribution to be made to creditors.

Investigations into the affairs of the LLPs

As advised in our previous reports, our investigations have noted that the LLPs and the Other LLPs
received a total of approximately £241million of investment funds, and the majority of funds received by
the LLPs were paid to a related company (now in liquidation) for the provision of advance services. This
company in turn loaned funds to a connected company also now in liquidation,

Our previous report advised that Kevin and | were also appointed joint liquidators over the two above-
mentioned connected companies, namely Vireol Limited and Ebury Engineering Services Limited. Our
investigations into these two companies are continuing and this will in turn assist our investigations into
the above-mentioned transactions involving the LLPs and the Other LLPs.

It would appear that the LLPs and the Other LLPs were used as conduits to transfer funds into other
parts of the group and as a result, actions may arise from other companies rather than from the LLPs or
the Other LLPs directly. Since our previous report, our investigations have centred around
understanding the agreements and transactions between the connected companies and the LLPs and
the Other LLPs. We are currently taking counsel’s advice on the actions that may arise.

If such actions from other group companies are successful, then this may result in a dividend flow back
to the LLPs and the Other LLPs as the principal creditors.

Further to this we have received requests from various members of the Other LLPs to provide disclosure
of documents relating to the Other LLPs. We are currently liaising with our solicitors, Memery Crystal
LLP, as to the requirement to provide this disclosure.

The joint liquidators continue their investigations into the affairs of the LLPs and we shall be pleased to
receive from any creditor any useful information concerning the LLPs, its dealing or conduct which may
assist us in our investigations into the LLPs’ affairs.

Remuneration and expenses

Please see Appendix B for details of our remuneration, expenses and payments made to associates in
accordance with SIP9.

On 7 June 2017 HMRC resolved that the joint liquidators’ remuneration be fixed by reference to time
costs plus an uplift of 25% (plus VAT) for the LLPs and the Other LLPs.

Grant Thoreton LK LLP 2



53

5.4
5.5

You will note from the S1P9 table within Appendix B that the joint liquidators’ time costs for the period
from 14 April 2018 fo 13 April 2019 are £99,589.55 representing 346.01 hours at an average hourly rate
of £287.82. The joint liquidators’ total time costs incurred to 13 April 2019 are £614,780.40 representing
2,074 hours at an average hourly rate of £296.42.

No fees have been drawn to date.

Memery Crystal LLP remain the joint liquidators’ solicitors on a conditional fee basis with an uplift of
100% and will only be paid if realisations are achieved. In the period 14 April 2018 to 13 April 2019,
Memery Crystal LLP have incurred based time costs totalling £7,446 in relation to providing advice and
assisting with gathering information in relation to the LLPs and the Other LLPs. They are also assisting
with the requesis for disclosure from the various members of the Other LLPs, Total legal costs and
disbursements are £135,214 and are shown in Appendix B.

Contact from third parties

Please be aware fraudsters have been known to masquerade as legitimate liguidators. The fraudster will
contact creditors asking for an upfront fee or tax. The joint liquidators would never ask for such a
payment nor instruct a third party to make such a request.

Data Protection

Any personal information held by the LLPs will continue to he processed in accordance with completing
the liquidation of the LLPs and in accordance with meeting cur requirements under applicable Data
Protection Legislationflaw in the United Kingdom.

Should you have queries please contact Christopher Lisle on 020 7728 2157 or email
Christopher.D.Lisle@uk.gt.com.

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of the LLPs

/ﬁ’ [ Cee e
Amanda Wade
Joint Liquidator

Grant Thornton UK LLP. 3



Elysian Fuels 7 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Receipts
Cash at Bank

Payments
0O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/{(Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From
14/04/2018 14{04/2018
to to
13/04/2018 13/04/2018 Total
£ £ £
2.27 0.00 227
2.27 0.00 2.27
1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
R 1,346.00 ] 88.00 1,434.00
(1,343.73) {88.00) {1,431.73)
(1,343.73) {88.00) (1,431.73)
(88.00) (1,431.73)

(1,343.73)




Elysian Fuels 8 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Receipts
Cash at Bank

Payments
O R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From
14/04/2016 14/04/2018
to to
13/04/2018 13/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
1.89 0.00 1.89
- 189 0.00 1.89
1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
 1,38600  88.00  1,434.00
(1,344.11) (88.00) (1,432.11)
(1,344.11) {88.00) (1,432.11)
(1,344.11) (88.00) (1,432.11)




Elysian Fuels 9 LLP -~ in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Receipts
Cash at Bank

Payments
O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/(Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From

14/04/2016 14104/2018

to to
13/04/2018 13/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
67.24 0.00 67.24
67.24 0.00 67.24
1.170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
1,346.00 88.00 1,434.00
(1,278.76) (88.00) (1,366.76)
(1,278.76) (88.00) (1,366.76)
(1,278.76) (88.00) (1,366.76)




Elysian Fuels 10 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Receipts
Cash at Bank

Payments
O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/(Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From

14/04/2016 14/04/2018

fo to
13/04/2018 13/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
60.73 0.00 60.73
60.73 0.00 60.73
1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
1,346.00 88.00 1,434.00
(1,285.27) (88.00) (1,373.27)
(1.285.27) (88.00) (1.373.27)
(1,285.27) (88.00) (1,373.27)




Elysian Fuels 11 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Receipts
Cash at Bank

Payments
0O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/(Payments)

Made up as follows

I1SA

Appendix A

From From

14/04/2016 14/04/2018

to to
13/04/2018 13/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
59.16 0.00 59.18
1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 8§8.00 264.00
1,346.00 88.00 1,434.00
(1,286.84}) {88.00) (1,374.84)
{1,286.84) (88.00} (1,374.84)
(1,286.84) (88.00) (1 ,37;1.84)




Elysian Fuels 12 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR
£
Receipts
Payments

0O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From

14/04/2016 14/04/2018

to to
13/04/2018 13/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
1,346.00 88.00 1,434.00
(1,346.00) (88.00) {1,434.00}
{1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)
(88.00) (1,434.00)

(1,346.00)




Elysian Fuels 15 LLP - in liguidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Receipts
Cash at Bank

Payments
O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/(Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From
140412016 14/04/2018
to to
13/04/2018 13104/2019 Total
£ £ £
0.71 0.00 0.71
0.74 0.00 0.71
1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
 1,346.00 85.00 1,434.00
(1,345.29) (88.00) (1,433.29)
(1,345 29) (88.00) (1,433.29)
 (1,345.29) (88.00) (1,433.29)




Elysian Fuels 16 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR
£
Receipts
Payments

0.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/[Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From
14/04/2016 14/04/2018
to to
13/04/2018 13/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
0.00 0.00 "6.00
1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
o ‘1 ‘,346.067 88.00 1,434.00
(1,346.00) (88.00) {1,434.00)
(1,346.00) (88.00) (1.434.00)
(1.346.00) (88.00) {1,434.00)




Elysian Fuels 17 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Receipts
Cash at Bank

Payments
O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From
14/04/2016 14/04/2018
to to
13/04/2018 13/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
1.25 .00 1.25
1.25 0.00 1.25
1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
1,346.00 88.00 1,434.00
(1,344.75) (88.00) (1,432.75)
{1,344.75) (88.00) (1,432.75)
(1,344.75) (88.00) (1,432.75)




Elysian Fuels 18 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Receipts

Payments
0.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From

14/04/2016 14/04/2018

to to
13/04/2018 13/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
0.00 0.00 0.00
1.170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264 .00
1,346.00 88.00 1,434.00
{1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)
(1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)
(1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)




Appendix A

Elysian Fuels 19 LLP - in liguidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

From From
Statement 14/0412016 14/04/2018
of Affairs to to
Per CR 13/04/2018 13/04/2019 Total
£ £ £ £
Receipts
0.00 0.00 0.00
Payments
0O.R. Remuneration 1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
|SA Account Fees 176.00 88.00 264.00
1,346.00 88.00 1,434.00
Net Receipts/(Payments) {1,346.00) (88.00) {1,434.00)
Made up as follows
ISA (1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)

(1,346.00) (géf.{m) (1,434.00)




Elysian Fuels 20 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Receipts
Cash at Bank

Payments
O.R. Remunetation
|SA Account Fees

Net Receipts/(Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From
14/04/2016 14/04/2018
to to
13/04/12018 13/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
5.65 0.00 565
565 0.00 565
1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
1,346.00 88.00 1,434.00
(1,340.35) (88.00) {1,428.35)
(1,340.35) (88.00) (1,428.35)
{88.00) (1,428.35)

{1,340.35)




Elysian Fuels 21 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR
£
Receipts
Payments

O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/(Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From

14/04/2016 14/04/2018

to to
13/04/2018 13/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
1,346.00 88.00 1,434.00
(1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)
(1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)
{1,346.00) (88.00) {1,434.00)




Elysian Fuels 22 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR
£
Receipts
Payments

O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/{Payments}

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From

14/04/2016 14/04/2018

to to
13/04/2018 13/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
"~ 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
1,346.00 88.00 1,434.00
{1,346.00) (88.00) {1,434.00)
(1,346 .00) (88.00) (1,434.00)
{1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)




Elysian Fuels 25 LLP - in liguidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR
£
Receipts
Payments

O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From

14/04/2016 1410412018

to to
13/04/2018 13/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,170.00 0.00 1,470.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
1,346.00 88.00 1,434.00
(1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)
(1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)
(1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)




Elysian Fuels 26 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR
£
Receipts
Paymenits

0.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/(Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From

1410412016 14/04/2018

to to
13/04/2018 13/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
0.00 "~ 0.00 0.00
1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
134600 0 8800 = 143400
(1,346.00} (88.00) {1,434.00)
{1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)
(1,346.00) {88.00) {1,434.00)




Elysian Fuels 31 LLP - in liguidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR
£
Receipts
Payments

0O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From
1410412016 14/04/2018
to to
1310412018 1310412019 Total
£ £ £
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
_ 1,346.00 88.00 1,434.00
(1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)
(1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)
 (1,346.00) (88.00)  (1,434.00)




Elysian Fuels 33 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR
£
Receipts
Payments

0O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From

14/04/2016 14/04/2018

to to
13/04/2018 13/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
0.00 0.00 0.00
1.170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
1,346.00 88.00 1,434.00
(1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)
(1,346.00) (88.00) (1.434.00)
(1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)




Elysian Fuels 36 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Receipis

Payments

O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees
DTI Cheque Fees
Statutory Advertising
VAT Receivable

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA
GT Suspense Account NIB
Grant Thornton Loan Account

Appendix A

From From

1410412016 14/04/2018

to to
13/04/2018 13/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
0.15 0.00 0.15
84.60 0.00 84.60
16.92 0.00 16.92
1,447,867 88.00 1,535.67
(1,447.67) (88.00) (1,535.67)
(1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)
0.95 0.00 0.95
(102.62) 0.00 (102.62)
(1,447.67) (88.00) (1,535.67)




(saapIWwaD 'saay ‘syb) SI01PaId JO) UslBWIo)|

ainsoosip Buuinbal sdiysuonejal

sajeosse o] sjuawied

IOM JNO PIJIBUOI-GNS

sosuadxa pue suswasingsip

sajel jno abieyd Apnoy

pouad sy} Buunp wes) 11ay] pue s1o1epinby juiol syl Ag sUop YJom

siseq 29}

'$19A02 ) ‘Alewwns U] {d|S) § @a1oeld
Aousajosu| Jo Juswialels pue (ssINy aul) 91.0Z $9Iny (ss|epn pue puelbu) Aouaaosu| ay) ‘986 | 10 AJUaA|oSU| ay) Jo sjuawaiinbal ayy ypm uenounfuod ul paledaid usag sey xipuadde siy )

2.NsOjosIp § 20130ld ADUSA|OSU] JO JUBWSIRIS

{84771 8ys) uonepinbi ul |1y -
dT11 9¢ s1end ueisk[3 'd17 €€ s1end ueishig ‘411 LE s|ang ueisA|g ‘411 92 slend ueisA|g ‘411 6 siend ueis|g
d11 22 siend ueIsA|3 0} 477 G siend UeIsA|g ‘d11 21 s|end ueish|g 0} 477 £ s|end ueisA|g

SajeI00sse J1ay} Jo siojepinbi| juiof sy} 0} sasuadxa pue uoljelaunuial ‘sjuswied



“(yndn Buipnioxa pue LyA snid) 0¥'082' 7193 212 6102 1dy ¢ 03 paunaul jS00 awi 18303 no pue (yydn Buipnjoxa pue [ya snid) 00°688'69p3 Builejoy s1seo awiy pancidde aney DHINH

"MO[3Qq UDIJD3S aAfjoadsal Sy} Ul papinoid S| auop Xiom ay) Jo uonduosag
"28°/823 jo 9je! Jno abieyo abeiaAe ue 1B SIN0Y LO'9FE AQ pejuasaldsl 66'685'663 Bule)o) paunoul asem s1502 swi (pousd a4yl 6107 Mdy £1 01 8107 udy 1 woy pouad ay) Buung

"SI2GWINU JUDIBYIP £ 0} pasoddo se ‘laquinu s auo 0}
pabieyd aq 0} s4T17 19410 8l PUE 477 24) Y04 19} S1s00 sicjepinbi juiol syl paadbe sAey DHNH ‘SISOD 8ABS O] PUB Sd77 8y} Usamiag |geysinbunisipul aq |im 3lom jo wnouwe uedspbis
e SE ‘0s|y 'S4 184I0 3y} pue sS4 2wy 10} (1WA snid) 9,62 Jo Yijdn ue snyd sjsoo swil 0} souaisla. Aq pexy aq uohelaunwial sioepinbl Juiol aul 1ey; paAjosal DHINH ZLOZ *Unf 2 U0

sJolepinbi) juiol ayy jo siseq 394



s52001d Aouan|osul

auy} 0} anjea sppe ) AeIsd Y} 0)

anjea |E:RUBW) ppe 1ou JyBiw ) ybnoyye
' Alessanau sem ylom ay) AYaA, Japun
paule|dxa sy "saNp SIaNICY Y0 Y}
ab1ByosIp 0] AJBSSIIAU SEM HIOM SIY]

"S]S8|X8 3INsOjIs|p apiaald 0} AJNp B JI HIENATSE @)

‘palinkal st UoIELLIo
134Hny JBUM pUuE JSIXD SUieD Aue y Auep o

‘ST SU) WAl SpUny 1O 13jSUBN) 9Y) 90811 O]

;s10jepinbi| juiol au} pue §)sanbal oyoads
853U} UQ [9SUN0D pue s1eime] 1no Buibebug

'gysenbal onads asayl uo SIORDN0S

112U} Yl PanuUUos sey 8ouspuodsallod pue
Sd77 Y} JO SI9GUISLL UIBLISD W0 PaAISIal
uaag aAeY s15anbal SINSODSIP |BISASS

‘SIOUDIOS JIDY} PUE SISQLUIBW UYIM

S|IBWIR Juanbasgns pue 8477 84} JO SIACUIdW
woly }sanbal ainsoposip ojul suonefiysaiu|
"s3|UBdLWUND Pajoauuad Ay} OJul Y2IBISIY
‘waysAs Buunonae

SdT7 84} Ul uoijEULLIolUl [BIDUELY O

MBIABL PUE SBILBAWOD PSYIBUUOD puUB S4T]
s U2aMIaQ paLlasuel) spuny ojul suonebisaauy)

suoneBisaau)

- je13uan
B|(E|IBAR SLU0J8Q SpUN) JUSIDIYNS pIN0YS "SIUNGO0E YUEq 3s0y) Woly Ino pied pue
SICYPaID C] UCINGUISIP B 10} pUE 8)e]1sa paAlasal spuny oiyioads adel} pue 417 JaYlo
3y} JO Jy2Usq BY} 10} BnjEA |EIDUELY 3y} pue s477 ayt Aq pejelado SJURQN0E YUBY
asi|e=l djgy 0] AIBSSIIaU SEM HIOM SIY L ST 8y} WOl SPUN JO JSJSUBS} Y] S0BIJ O e 1B AJlIUSp! 0} SPJGD2l PUE S3¥00q JO MIIARDY s198s€ 19430
JY/F LZ'B0E  52°885'6Z3F  SIY 00°96 suciiefinsaauj
gs8001d ASuanosul
au} 01 anjeA sppe I 2JE1sa ay) 0)
anjea [eoueuy pee Jou Wbiw j1 ybrioyye
' Alessaaau sem Y 10m ay) AUAA, Japun ‘Joadsal siy) Ul Jubnos sem aglape Sd11
paule|dxs sy "saynp S1ap|oy TIY0 ayY) [eBa 'S 9yl 4O SISQWDW Y] 0] SJUBLUNION 3y} JO S1aGUIALU Y} 0} SJUBWNIOP Jo ueIsiAcLd sioe
abieyosip 0] AUBSSA0AU SEM YI0M SIY| 10 3Inso[asip spiaosd o sisanbal panlasar apy 2y} BuipieBal s10U210s Yum asuapuodsanion) jeBa - _Em_._mcm“
u/3 $e'09z 0§'800°T3 sy 0Ll s]assy

palnaul saa4

S10}Pa12 0} JJauaq [eIouULRUi4

flessagau sem yiom aul Ay

SUOpP HIOM

YoM JO ealy

"Mo[3q 2|qe) 2y) Ul pPapn|oul S89} 3 aU) 0} UORIpPe U S| SIseq a3y paalbe ano ul papnjoul Yijdn ay} ‘sjou ases|d

‘M0|2g uoyass sesuadxa pue sjuaWasINgsIq, 2yl Ul papiaold

SIB SUOP }JOM YHM UQIJ93LIUGD Ul PaUINdU| S3suadxa Jo spejaq "paiinaul $aa) sicyepinbi jutol sy} o) voeuLOUl SIY) IR0 18% ([ESLsWNU AQ pamo|[o) aalleLEL) S9jqe) Buimo)|o) sy "susp
3JOM 3L} JO uoneue|dxa aanelieu apiaoid o paunbal Osie ale oy "2lBwWIS $89) B opiaosd 0 Juswalinbal syl jo uononporul ay) o} Jjoud uvoliepinbi] ojul palajuad s477 9y} 9sSnedaq s1eLu]ss
s99) B paplAcid 10U SABY apA PapIACId Sjew)sa saa) Aue jsulefe se 'y yim usHI3uLOod Ul paunou sasuadxa Aue Buipnioul ‘pouad SU} Ul Suop JoM [ENJOE O $1S02 |IB1Sp 0} pannbal ale app

polad ay) Buunp wes} vy pue sioiepinbi| Juiof 8y Ag suop YIOAA



1Y/3 29'L87 S5°685'663 SIU LO'OVE

s$000.K Aguanjosul

3y} 0] ANjeA SPRE ) B)B1SE JY) 0}

an|ea |elUBLY pRe Jou Jybiw 3 yBnoyye
‘ Aressazau sem ylom ay AYpn, Jepun
pauleldxa sy "SNP $I9P10Y S9140 Sy}
afizeynsip 0} A1BSSA20U SBA IOM SIY]

‘ualjesijeal

210U Ul 0} S3IN04 |BRual0d ay) ssasse 0

ARUSIDIYS Y J|BIP BB SISNEW

. puUB pieamuo) paaoll Buiaq st 932 Y] 9INSUs 0]

SIQUPa 0 JYauaq

|BIDUEBLIY J081IP OU pRY pUE Ssjuaulalnhal
Aoinels ypm Burdidwo? jo asodind

ay) Jo} Ajajos peja|dwiod SEm 310m SIU ]

. "Ajajendeidde yum yeap s Xey ainsug

$§300.1d AouaAlOSUl

Ay} 0] Sn[eA sppe Jl e)se auy] 0}

anfea |eroueul ppe jou b ) yBnoyye
‘ Alessaoau sem y10m 34 AYAA, Japun
paule|dxa sy 'SSIINp SJ8p|oy a1y Ayl
abieydsip 0] A12$8a09U SEM HIOM SIY ]

WIS0GZE  SOYILTYF S 9STIEE

$10Ipals 0} Jyauaq

[E1aUBU 1224IP ©U Pey Pue Sluawaiinba)
Aonyeys ypm BuAdwos yo asodind

au} 104 Aj2j0S PIIS[DLIDD SEM HI0M SIY |

« “Uum )eap Aigieudoidde aie sajuowl 3jejsa ainsug

pouay ays ul
R3AINJY) S8} jBl0L

"0} papualie ae siajew aouedwes |
ainsua 01 53y BupjIom au) JO SMAIASL Mponed
. Bunuawinoap pue ABalels ases auuaad

smalaal ssaibold
. ABajes)s 8sed pue smalaal a|y Jenbay

Juswabeuew
asea = [el18uan)

. uosod xe} Juawiuiodde 1sod Bupoyiuopw

xe]

SIUNOI%E yUBQ UonEpInbil Ja adueualuepy

‘ST 843 O ureu syl Ul

siciepinby wiof ayy Aq pauado sjunosoe jUeq
DU} JO USNBHIPUN DIT SUCHENIDU0I3) JepnBay
‘widlsds uswoabeuew osen s10jepinby julol

ay) 0} pajsod pue passaoosd ale sjewnol pue
sjuswded 'sdianal ||y SUOIENIDU0I3I Hueg

Buipuny
9 Buyng ‘Anseasy

. ‘pajepdn sioypasa dasy o)

Ju/3 ez SL'9TT'6T3F SMSLOM

$58001d A9UaAjOsU|

ay) 0] anjeA sppe Jl Slejsa aul 0}

anjea [erueuy ppe jou Jybiw 31 Ybnoyye
‘ AEssaoaU sem yJom all Aypn, Japun
pauleydxs 8y "SNP SI1SPIOY 82110 S}
abieyasip 0] AIESSE09U SEM YIOM SIY L

'SAUNBUS iIm

Buieap pue si0)paIo Ypm acuapuodsalian
‘asnoy sauedweoy) 1g Buip o} uoyippe

Ul SICYPSID C) PRIBINIXI pue uoiemnby aul

10 poday ssai160id e paredaid saey siolepinbiy

« U0l 2y) "suodas jeruue Burpuas pue Buyelq

uonessmuIupy

painaasun

sioypal)

. ‘afeysod pue aoiaies 10} pRInbay

‘§153nbal uojjewlloul o
® 201AJ95 10} SUONIEDQ| Se1doad JoIuas Yoleasay

sasfojdwe Joues
po30adIpaoIgag

‘slsanbal Jyoads asayy uo
[BSUNOD pue JaAme] ypm asiel o) Bunuiuo)

-3ues au} uo suonediqo



IN :3kep 0} pled §1s00 awy (o] -

U3 puE F JSpun papnjoul sjunowe ayj o} Uolippe w S1 siseq 99y paufie ayy uy papniaul Yidn ayy -

SISCO AW 210 [|RISA0 1094 10U SSOp SIY) Jaaamoy ‘spoliad snoiasid 0] Jayip Aew s1om jo seale jsulebe awi) jo uoneoolie 'swaisAs Buipodal §d|S Jno O] sjusLIBdLEYUD 0} aNn(] -

SAINDSXD plie siefeusw JUB)SISSE S8pN|oUl 2ANJaXT -

siafeUBLU pUE S10]03JIp JBIDOSSE Sapnjoul Jabeueyy -

$J0J03lIP pUE S1aUNEd S8PN|OUL J8UNEY -

830N
¥ 962 0F'08L'vLY | 00'VL0'ZT | 287282 S5'68S'66 | LO"ovE 00°S84°28 | 61941 STL96'vZ | 02798 SLLIR4T | LIS §§°5L0'FL | vP'ST ejoL
9L°L2e §.°899'68L | S0°.99 20°8E€E 50'595'2¢ | 6146 052862 1510 44 00962t SB'EL 0§'065'9 G6'El G0'969'Sl | ¥8'¥T [elauagy
11°.182 00°'s¥Z'e 0ciL - - - - - - - - - - - suoisuad
LPTIE §9'9¢€'69 | 06°122 96'62¢ 0586’8 | ZT4LZ 05692 GEEL 09'802Z'L 00t 05'€2P's 19'6 - - xel
Buipuny
25641 00'864'sy | oo'as 927044 05412} Gl 05°266 06'¢ 00'sez s - - - - g Buniq ‘Ainseas)
vL'BOE Ov'8E2°PLT | 527888 50°52¢ S0'v9L'Zy | 95°LEL uopegsSuIWpyY
18°0¢2 00'066°8t | 52°ZL2 08222 §L'922'SZ | GL0LL 6Z'.z0'el | 08'FL 00'20Z'8 | 5942 52098'c G0'g GLEEL G20 paindasun
suoisuad
68822 00°902 060 - - - - - - - - - - - -9 saakodwg
00'08z 00°'t¥9 0g'e - - - - - - - - - - - pain3ag
££° 18T 00 0pg'sy | sp'sLe 08'122 SL°922'62 | SL°0LE 1S10)paly
saakodwa
JOIUaS{10133JIB 1101930
LZ6gE S1E1L6'2T §5°29 S¥'c9e 0o'eklL'L Se'y 00°8¥6 S6°€ - - 00°861 or'o - -
0e'v0e §1698°L0Z | 0¥'£99 G5°11E 6Z2'0£0'82 | 0106 526l ov'9e SZ'098'0l | 99°LE 00'508°LL | 0562 1681 Se0 jeJauan)
0c'061 §2°Tr5'07 §6°201 00°0¥2 00'¢LE §G6'L 00°2.€ §5°L - - - - - - sjasse 18yl0
¥+'Z62 GT'9ZE'9ve | 06°8L8 LZ'80¢ S2°'985'6Z | 00°96 :suoneBnsaau|
L8 0vE SLBYT LY 00°L21 $8°092 059007 042 00°tPE’L 08’ 04799 oLe - - - - |eJausn
00'08L 00v6L'L 0tz - - - - - - - - - - - sjasse 13410
06°.82 00°2££'T 01’8 - - - - - - - - - - - Aladorg
CE'SPE §4'8.8'sy | O¥'LEL ¥8°092 09°800'Z oLl S]9SSE JO uUonesijeay

Q 0 Edly

polad ay} 10} sisAjeue }s02 awll §4|S pajeleq




JusLUpUAIE UB yans Buimo||o}
podal Prou oY) UIYIM Pa|IRlap 84 [IM SJusLpuswe Auy ~ainjny sy Ul sajes 1o abieyo no puswe o) Jybl ayj aniasal apA "L L0Z 1800100 | Sauis paldde asey sajed Ino aBleyo Jusdino ay |

B/U Gsl - 051 Hoddng
e/ o8l finseasy

geg- 041 ove - 991 10jeSILIWPY
SlE GZe - S¥e |ANYAX
are 08¢ - 00¢ labeuew jueys|ssy
(€154 02t - 0ve 1abeuey
sap G6Y - Stb 10393l1p a)e120SSY
569 GpG - S8¢ Jeang
<173 0%9-018 Jauped
sz a3

XEJ § SUOJSU34 Aguaajosul

UaLIN2 0} 8107 [HdY ¢l wold

SAOYC) SB 318 polRd a4y Buunp peidde satel ino abieyd Aoy ayl "pasn yEls Jo apedh yoBa 1o $a)NUIW g Jo SPun u paBieyd st awi |

sojel Jno abieys Aunoy



(4717 9¢ slend ueisA|3} v

xipuaddy e junoase awAed pue s1di9oas siojepinbi| Juiof Sy} uo uaas aq ued (AUE JI) ydiym o 3ouejeq oy} ‘ueo] uojuoy] juelo) B Buisn pied uaag aaey YdIym sasuadxs apnpou; os|e Aay)

aniels Aq pasinbal ale yoiym ‘aseo auyy o} A|[eoinads Buijeal Buisiuaape pue Buipuog se yons s]S00 ale assy] — §1s00 AIoine1s e

ases ay) Buibeuews U1 paunsuy are Yojym sefieys 1aunod Jo abejsod se yons $S00 aUe 8Say] — S1S00 AdYQ

aldwexa Jo} ‘sBueaw 10 sasjuwaid Buipel; Guipuaje Ul Jels AgQ paunoul ale ‘abea|itl apnjoxa Yoiym '$1S03 asay] — S0USISISqNS PUE [BAB)| e

:sapobajes Buimoyo) ayy jo )sisucD pue jeacidde soud Jnoyim umelp
aq ued Aay} ‘a)e)sa JuaA|osu| ay) o} sjgelsal Ajoallp aumyipuadxs oyads si aJal) siaym saiued paiy) Juspuadspur o) sjuswied are pue sssuadxe 18yood JO JND, SE UMOUY OS|E dle 353y

spuswasingsip | AobBajen

:salioBajea om) ojul 1B} pue uswiuiodde ADUSAJOSU| UB Ypm UOHDBUUOD UL J3P|oY 3210 UE 0} pasINguIa) pue AgQ 1w sasuadxa ale sjuawasingsiq

29'vEY'9CL ZP966°L SJUaWASINGSIP pue Sasuladx? |ejoL

- - - |3suncy) ;51503 |efa
- - - d711 [eishp Auswayy sjuswasingsip jeban
- gorLZ'sEL 00'9¥b'2 dT1 1815K19 Alawap :s1s02 |efan
sasuadxy

- - - abeapin
syjuawasingsip z Jobajen

- Z6°PGt oL'oLi sayateas AysiBay g Auedwon
" 89°¢tl6 - Buisiuaapy sunoy (Buisiyaapy Aonjelg
- Z0'992 28298 JIUANISANS PUE LPARLL
- 00°v9¢ 00°'8¥ sa94 AsiBay pue
- 00°099 - 17r :puog

(3) puo ponad Je se ajelss au3 Ag pred yaym jO

{3) pua polad 1e se paunaul Ajdanenuwng

{3) pouad ayi ur paunauyy

sjuswasingsip | Aobaje)

‘aA0gE UORDaS

2UOp YIopA, U} Ul paplacd §) yotym jo uonduoasap ‘siojepmbil ol ayy Ag SUOP }JOM U} Ulm UOIIDBULGCD Ul POLISH U} UE PALINIUI SJUSSSINGSIP pue Sasusadxa Jo s|ielap sapiaaid 2(qe) siyL

polIad 8y} Ul paiIndul Sjuswasingsip pue sasuadxe Jo Juswales



"aA0qe a|qe] au W papiaod
os|e 8.2 §)502 asay] Jo s|eja(] ‘aleudoidde se pappe si | YA @i e dgt 12 pabileys st abeapp “Auo abeajiw toy aq m s1y; ‘JuBnos s) sjuswiasingsip z AloBajed Jo Asacoai 1) UaIXa 3l o)

"UCHEISUNWS) $ Jap|oy
200 UE SB JauUeul aWes auy U jeacidde annbas sjuawasingsip z Aobses) 'siseq sjgeuocseal pug Jadoud e uo uawjuiodde ay) 0} pajedcjie ag UBd JBU) PUB ‘WY Jjay} JO Japjoy adiyo
UB AQ palnaul aq Aeul 18U} S1500 PalEo0)ie Jo paleys spnppur Aew ey -Aued payy juapusdapul ue o} JwawAed e Jou Jng S1E1S3 JUSMOSUI 31} O} 310D ADalIp aJ. Jey) sosuadxa ale asay|

sjuawasingsip z Adobalen



"I [elusiod e 0} 3511 aAlb Aew yoiym ‘siojepinbi
ol se sn o) seoinas apiaaid oym 10 ‘siseq 83} ,sJojepinby) Jurol ay) Buinoidde 10} ajqisuodsal ssiped Aue ypm sdiysuolie|al [euosiad J0 SSaUISNG AUB JO S1IEME JOU 21 9Mm Jeu) WIHUGD 3pA

alnsosip Bulinbal sdiysuonesy

siskjeue 1509 awui {BUOP ¥10M JO AABLIEU DAOCE U} UILYIM PIPNIAUI S SAINBLIEL) 90IAPE/YIOM SUCISUa] =

5d|S 9A0GE 8y} UIY)IM Papnjoul ale s}soD {2UOP YoM JO SANBLIBU SAOGE BU) UILIA PBPN[OUL SI SAIJELIEL) S2IAPB/HIOM XE]

d77 %0 uojuloy] Juels

331AI3S JO 1509 palsijua SadlAIag Japiaold adinag

:diysuanie|ad jeuosiad 10 $S8UISNY B $SBU ‘WY INO UIYYM [NPIAIRUL UR JO ‘UL JNo (aBpajmouy Jno jo 1884 ay} o)) woym Ypm Aued B wod) JO Wy Jno
UIYIM Wody JyBnos aAey am $30IAI3S MOJS] SS0[OSIP am 'Adualedsuel] Jo 1Saa)Ul aY) U] "a2IAI8S PUB anjeA 15aq ayj ulelqo o} JYBNos SABY am SIAUJ0 JO SIS 3U) PA)SI|US SABY M BIBUAA

$9)BI00SSEe 0] SjudaWAe
*WE3] INO 1O SN AQ JNO PILIED USR] SABY 3SIMIBUIO PINOD JEY) H10M AUB INO PIJOBIILCI-GNS JOU SABL aMm ‘DO BY} Ul “Jey] WILUCD 3pA

}10M INO P3JoRJU0I-QNS



‘sBujpasocid ayj jo Jonpuos sy 0} |eicipnfaid ag pinom UoeWIoI 3y} JO 3JNSoIsIp ()
10 9AISS30X3 aq PINCM UajeuLIolUl 34} 0 uciliesedald Jo 1500 Jo awny ay) (&)
4l Uonew.oyu 3U) apIac.d 0} aul9ap Jo pajsanbal uonewwojul aY) o awos Ajuo Buipiaoid Aq puodsal ABul 18pioy-aduo 3yl {p)
‘paisonbal ucneuoul Ay apiaald o Buraioap ()
Jo ‘pajssnbal uonewloul sy} jo awos Buipiaoid (q)
‘paIsanbal uoewoul ay; Jo ||e Buipinold (B)
1A uonewuIosul Buy pRjssnbal oum suosIad 10 uosiad ay) 0} puadsal [sanbal e Yans jo 3diadal JO SABP ] LIYNIM ‘JSNW Japioy-20140 ay ] (g)

“JO}PaID 10 JaquIBW auo uey) arow Ag uoneaydde ue Jo SED By} Ul B} JO Jse| 3Yl Aq 1o ‘uostad
auyy Aq podal ayy Jo idizoal jo shep |z uim (3igesydde se) Unad au) Ypm Paty 10 SpeWw aq Jsnw suesiad 1o uosiad e yans Aq ‘uoissiwiad 104 Unod ay) o) uohesdde ue Jo 1senbal v (2)

"LuNo3 8] J0 uoIssIWad ayl ypm dn Buipum Alejunjoa siaquiawl B ul Auedwos ayj jo Jaquiaw Aue (8)
10 :Unod ay} Jo uoIssiuiad oy} Yum Iojpaid paindasun Aue (p)

Auedwoo
sy} jo sBuyaaus fe1auaf Je ajoa o} b sy} Bulaey s1aquiaw ay) Jje jo siubl Bunoa (e]0] 8uj Jo 9.5 Ises| 18 yum dn Buipum Aejunjoa slequisll e ul Auedilos ay) Jo siaguiaw (3)

‘{uopsanb ur Joupala ay) Buipndur) SI0)PaId PAINJaSUN 3U) JO aNjBA Ul %, ISBI| JB JO S2USLNDUOD 3y} YNM JOJIDAID palndasun ue {q)
{oppalo painzas e (e)

P81 ajnd Japun podas jeuy e io {p) 10 () (q)(1)¥ gl anJ rapun podai ssalboid
B U1 N0 195 (UONBASIUILPE UR Ul $)S0D UoItelISIUIWpE-81d Uy} J3UJ0) S9SUBdXa J0 LUONEISUNWAL JNOge UCHEWIOUL JSUKN, 10§ JBPI0Y-8a140 3Y) 0) }Sanbal usajum e axew Aew Buwmogol auj (1)

s3[ny ay) Jo §'gL4 JOpuUn Sasuadxa Jo UoIRIBLUNWAL JNOGR uaeulIoj 1Sanbas o) sybll s)aquisw pue s10)pal)

PO SN0 - SIONPAI-0F 2pMt)- 0/ eU0ISS a0 Ia S UBTENq T S IS WMo/ EIpa W N D10 T MMM SAIN (SI9UCISSILULIND PUB S3S)IWLLI0D Siojipald/uolepinb

S55)/)BU0I560J0 /S UONEIGNA/Op-am-TEUMMN BIG ‘g1 MAAAT SATIY -S19p|oysowo jo saa) ay) BuipieBal uojewlol punalbyoeg e

$opING-510]1Pa./[EUC|SS S]0Id/sUGTEDqNd/op-om-1BMAN BIO £l MMMy sd]jy -sapinb ssaooud Asuaajosur ue Buunp sioppaio jo siybly e

sopmB 10)Ipaid £y

‘Aoydnnjueq ul {s)aajsni) Jo (siojepinby ‘(s)roiensiuiwpe pajuiodde au) “s|dwexa Joj ‘suealll Jop|oy 330,
‘1sanbat uo afiieyo Jo say ‘Jsod AQ uonewICl SIY) AIddNns |1\ M ‘UOHBULICIU AU} JO) PapIAGId 318 SyUl| G3M BIBUAN

"MOIag papiacid a1e SyUI gam 3U} YdIyMm JO BLI0S JO) ‘sioypald tegnoed ui Aouaaosy Ag paioaye
sJapjouaye]s Jo) souepind uajum Rigeliese Spew sey ¢y 'sBuiy) Jeyo ysbuowy "sjpuoisssjold punoseuln) pue Alosiape ‘Bunnjoniisal ‘ADUDAIOSUI S, M 2L 4O} UONBIOSSE apell ay) S\ €Y

"S@3JILLWIOD JO SUCIIUN PUB S8j0J 8Y) pue ‘$as} slapjoyaoyjo Buipiebal pue Aouaajosul ur spyBu 1By puBjSIapUn 0} s10ypar disy O] UOIRULIGIU! S1 MOIRG PIPIADI

SI0}/P9I0 JO} UOBULIOM]



“(,podal jueasjal ayy,) uonssnb ug sasuadxa ay) Jo Buinosui 8y} 10 uonelaunwial ayl jo Buibleys ay} spodas 180 UaUM +1°8 1
3|NJ Japun Junoaoe 10 Jodal [euly 40 ‘g g ajnJ 1apun podal ssaiboud ayj jo juesiidde ay) Aq 1d193a1 Ja)e syaam Jybia uey) 191 OU SpEW ag ]SNLU JaquIaW Jo Jo)pald B AQ uolealidde ay] (g)

"HNo2 8y Jo uoissiwiad ay) yum Auedweos ayy jo Jequiaw e {)I)
10 “‘Auedwod ay Jo sBunaaw [e1suahl 12 ajoa 0] Jubu syl Buiaey siaguiawl auy) e Jo sjybit Bunoa (2103 ay) Jo o0l Ises) 1. yum Auedwod ay) Jo siaquiaLu(l)
:dn Buipuim Alejunjoa siaquwiaw e ui ()
10 ‘Hnes ayl jo uaissiuad syy (1)
10 ‘{101pai2 Jey) Buipn|aun) $10)Ipa12 palnasun auy) 4O SnjeA Ul %01 1SB9] JB 40 32Ua1INau03 ay) (1)
J3UNE ypm JoNpals paindasun ue (q)
“Jojipald painoas e (e)
:algeoidde SE ££°9) 10 €8] 3|NJ Ul INQ 19§ SISPIC AU} JO 2J0W IO DU 1o} uonedldde ue yans ayew Aew Buimo|o) syl (7)
"BAISSIDXS SIVUBISWNDND 3U] [|B Ul DUB JSPIOY-920 ay} Aq pauinoul sesuadxa ay) (2)
10 ‘seudorddeul s {(a|qeo)dde se) Lz'g1L pue 0zZ'84 ‘6L'8L ‘8L'8L ‘91°']L $8|Nl Japun UoNBIaunwal $ Japjoy-adio ay) Jo) paxy siseq ayj (q)
‘AAISSDIXS SIIUBISWININD BU} ||B Ul S| Jap|oy-3a0 3y} Aq pableya uojeiaunwal au) (e)
eyt spunalb ay) uo () ydesbeled ul pauoiusl uosiad e Ag apew Adjdnuyueq e 1o dn-Buipuim e ‘uojensiuiwpe ue u) uoieddde ue o} satjdde spni sy (1)

sa|ny 3y} Jo ¢ 814 J2puUn sasuadxa pue UCHERIBUNWAI S, JAPIOY-22110 2y} abuajjeys o} sjybu SIaquaw pue S10)Ipal)

{9} ydeibelrd Japun ucneadde ue uo Jsnl SYUIY} I SE J12PI0 YINg el Aew unod ay] {4}
‘1sanbal e 0} puodsas 1SNW J3PjOY-33140 UB YDIUM UIUim SAep | ay) jo Andxa ayj (a)
10 'pajsanbai uoewlojul ayy Jo e Buipiaoid Jou Joj suoseal Buinb Japjoy-a010 ay; (2)

:JO SABP |Z UlypIm HNoo
3y oy fdde Lo ‘uon i UL RISINDAL CUMA SIS 1O IOHRAID AL ST SWES BV} B4 10U PaaL Oy dn Bupuns fUBIURoA 313Quai B fuedudd 1) 10 ISTUWR B PUB LIONDDID W (D)

-‘Buiop
05 10} SUOSEaJ 9Y) JO LUoHBWIOUI 3y} pajsanbal oym suosiad 10 Uosiad ay) WICHU! JSNW UolBULIOUl 8y} spiacid €] Sauljoap JO UORBLULIOILI SU] [|E aptacid JOU S0P OUM J3P|0Y-3010 Uy (G)

"uonBLWLIoMI 3Y] ¢) uolelas ul Aljenuspuuod jo uoneliqo ue 0} 1slgns s1 Jap[oy-a2140 ay) (p)

Jo ‘uosiad Aue jsutefe asuajoia 0} pea| 0} pajoadxa aq Ajgeuoseal Wbiw uoewloul 2y} Jo ainscpasip (2)



LLP name Court Reference Number Registered number
Elysian Fuels 7 LLP [In the High Court of Justice No. 281 of 2016 0OC370948
Elysian Fuels 8 LLP |In the High Court of Justice No. 282 of 2018 0C371378
Elysian Fuels 9 LLP }In the High Court of Justice No. 283 of 2016 0C371380
Elysian Fuels 10 LLP {in the High Court of Justice No. 284 of 2016 0C371379
Elysian Fuels 11 LLP [in the High Court of Justice No. 285 of 2016 0C371381
Elysian Fuels 12 1LP |In the High Court of Justice No. 286 of 2016 0C373681
Elysian Fuels 15 LLP |in the High Court of Justice No. 360 of 2016 QC375296
Elysian Fuels 16 LLP |In the High Court of Justice No. 361 of 2016 QC376537
Elysian Fuels 17 LLP [In the High Court of Justice No. 288 of 2016 0OC376536
Elysian Fuels 18 LLP |In the High Court of Justice No. 289 of 2016 QC377286
Elysian Fuels 18 LLP [In the High Court of Justice No. 290 of 2016 0C377399
Elysian Fuels 20 LLP {In the High Court of Justice No. 291 of 2016 0C377400
Elysian Fuels 21 LLP {In the High Court of Justice No. 294 of 2016 0C379990
Elysian Fuels 22 LLP {In the High Court of Justice No. 295 of 2016 0C379992
Elysian Fuels 24 LLP [In the High Court of Justice No. 8636 of 2015 0C380807
Elysian Fuels 25 LLP {In the High Court of Justice No. 288 of 2016 0C381439
Elysian Fuels 26 LLP {In the High Court of Justice No. 299 of 2016 0C381523
Elysian Fuels 31 LLP |In the High Court of Justice No. 353 of 2016 (387032
Elysian Fuels 33 LLP {In the High Court of Justice No. 304 of 2016 0C387037
Elysian Fuels 36 LLP |in ihe High Court of Juslice No. 307 of 2016 0C387033

Appendix C



WuUQ7

Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

Bﬁesenter information

nlmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The cantact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Christopher D Lisle

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

mhere to send

Company name

Grant Thornton UK LLP

Address

30 Finsbury Square

Post town

London

ElclzP] 2l ju

|
|
|
|

County/Region

Postcade

Country

‘nx

TellFax

mhecklist

| Telephone

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

fellowing:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[ You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further infarmation please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




